
LAKE OF THE OZARKS BUSINESS DISTRICT OF CAMDEN, MILLER, MORGAN COUNTY ADVISORY BOARDS (2023-2024)

Term 

Ends Name Business Category Phone Number Email Address

2026 Russell Burdette Your Lake Vacation 1-50 (573) 365-3367 russell@yourlakevacation.com

2024 Gena Aldrich Lake Breeze Resort 1-50 (720) 841-4429 gena@lakebreezeresort.com

2024 Aaron McArdle Alhonna Resort 51-299 (573) 365-2634 aaron@roomready.com

2024 Craig Searl Inn at Grand Glaize 51-299 (573) 348-4731 dos@innatgrandglaize.com

2026 Fred Dehner Margaritaville Lake Resort 300+ (573) 348-8500 freddehner@mvresortlakeoftheozarks.com

2024 Kay Samuelson The Lodge of Four Seasons 300+ (573) 365-3000 ksamuelson@4seasonsresort.com

Non-Voting Advisors:

Ike Skelton Camden County Commission (573) 317-3850 ike_skelton@camdenmo.org

Term 

Ends Name Business Category Phone Number Email Address

2025 Russell Burdette Your Lake Vacation 1-50 (573) 365-3367 russell@yourlakevacation.com

2024 Gail Griswold Shawnee Bluff Winery 1-50 (573) 365-9935 ggriswold@shawneebluffwinery.com

2024 Merlyn Vandervort The Resort at the Lake of the Ozarks 51-299 (573) 693-9988 merlyn@theencoregrill.com

2025 Vacant Miller Medium Campground 51-299

Non-Voting Advisors:

Kevin Cardwell Miller County Commission (573) 369-1900 kcardwell@millercountymo.org

Term 

Ends Name Business Category Phone Number Email Address

2024 Brian Nivert Serenity Lakefront Cottages 1-50 (660) 537-6889 brian@serenitylakefrontcottages.com

2025 John Custer Four Seasons Property Management 1-50 (573) 693-1800 admin@fspmlake.com

Non-Voting Advisor:

Tony Stephens Morgan County Commission (573) 378-4643 tstephens@morgan-county.org

Term 

Ends Name Business County Phone Number Email Address

2024 Lance Utley Old Kinderhook Camden (573) 317-4314 lutley@oldkinderhook.com

2026 Merlyn Vandervort The Resort at the Lake of the Ozarks Miller (573) 693-9988 merlyn@theencoregrill.com

2025 Pamela Quinn LakeDays.Rentals Morgan (573) 836-6566 pamela@lakedays.rentals
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